

2025 Washtenaw County Democratic Party Black Caucus Membership Application

The Michigan Democratic Party Black Caucus was founded by, the late Senator David Holmes of Detroit with the mission of supporting and promoting African Americans for political office, promoting pro-African American policies, addressing the political concerns of the African American community, and educating African Americans about political issues.

The WCDP Black Caucus will develop a strong infrastructure at the local level. This will allow us to focus our efforts on increasing the number of African American Candidates, generating community empowerment, and forming political policies to improve education, public transportation, health care resources, and crime prevention in our communities. We will work diligently to enhance community and individual participation in the political process, increase cultural and economic opportunities, strengthening our families, bettering our neighborhoods, and improving the lives of our children. **PLEASE JOIN WITH US.**

Name:			
Home Address:			
City:		Zip Code:	
Cell Phone #:	Home Phone #:		
Email:		Voting Precinct:	
Serve on a standing committee (please circle):			
Memb	ership	Campaign	Youth
Rules	and Bylaws	Communications	
Endor	sement	Finance	
Politic	al Organizing	Fundraising	

Annual Memberships:

General Membership Fee / per year: \$25.00 Senior (55+) Membership Fee / per year: \$15.00 Youth (up to age 17) Membership Fee / per year: \$10.00

Payments can be made in the form of Cash, Check, Money Order, or PayPal Make Checks Payable to: Washtenaw County Democratic Party Black Caucus PayPal email is: WCDPblackcaucus@gmail.com

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 980027, Ypsilanti, MI 48198